EV 318425998 US 09/10/2003 Deposit Date:

Firm Docket # 35

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tommie J. Holder Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Other City: Snyder State: OK Zip: 73555 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tommie J. Holder Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Other ✓ Other ✓ Other ✓ City: Snyder ✓ State: OK Zip: 73555 | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tommie J. Holder 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Emily Dawn Stone Internal Address: | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tommie J. Holder 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Emily Dawn Stone Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Snyder State: OK Zip: 73558 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Snyder State: OK Zip: 73558 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Snyder State: OK Zip: 73558 | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Snyder State: OK Zip: 73559 | | |
| Assignment | | |
| Street Address: 923 7th Street Change of Name Other City: Snyder State: OK Zip: 73559 | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Snyder State: OK Zip: 73559 | | |
| City: <u>Snyder</u> State: OK Zip: 73559 | | |
| | | |
| Execution Date: 08/06/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | | |
| | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 6,067,940 | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| Name: Jerry J. Dunlap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ | | |
| Internal Address: DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C. | | |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER 30589 Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| Street Address:P. O. BOX 16370 | | |
| 04-1700 | | |
| City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Jerry J. Dunlap (#11/2003 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P. O. Box 1450,
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: <u>Tommie J. Holder</u>, an individual residing at <u>P.O. Box 275 Mountain Park</u>, <u>Oklahoma 73559-0275</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a 1/3 interest in a certain invention entitled: <u>PORTABLE CORRAL</u>, for which Letters Patent of the United States have been issued on 5/30/2000, U.S. Patent No. 6,067,940; and

WHEREAS: <u>Emily Dawn Stone</u>, an individual residing at <u>923 7th Street</u>, <u>Snyder</u>, <u>Oklahoma 73566</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said 1/3 interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 1/3 of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said patent or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Tommie J. Holder

Page 1 of 2 Pages

| STATE OF <u>Oktohoma</u>) | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| STATE OF <u>Oklahoma</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Kiowa</u>) | |
| | |
| The foregoing instrument was not the <u>leth</u> day of <u>Hugust</u> | as acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, , 2003, by <u>Tommie Holder</u> . |
| n1-02-05 | Brandi Moeller |
| My Commission Expires | Notary Public #01000002 |

Page 2 of 2 Pages

RECORDED: 09/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0961